

Extended Care Fee Schedule 2024 - 2025

We are very pleased to offer Extended Care to our families to compliment our Montessori School programming. The extended care fee is a flat fee regardless of how many hours are used. It is based on 5 days a week for the entire month.

		Aug 12 '24 -	Monthly	Summer Monthly
		May 23 '25		Infants/Todds*
Before School Care All Students	6:30 - 8:00 am	\$1,820.00	\$182.00	\$190.00
After School Care All Students	3:00 - 6:30 pm	\$2,620.00	\$262.00	\$274.00
Before & After School Care All Students	6:30 - 8:00 am 3:00 - 6:30 pm	\$3,560.00	\$356.00	\$364.00

^{*} Infant and Toddler summer months include the week before and after the summer semester.

Our first obligation is to provide care to the children regularly enrolled 5 days a week. While we want to accommodate occasional or less than 5 days a week, this is not always possible. By enrolling now, you are guaranteed one of these limited spaces.

Extended Care DROP IN FEES				
Before School	6:30-8:00	\$25.00 (\$40.00/2 siblings on same day)		
After School	3:00-6:30	\$40.00 (\$60.00/2 siblings on same day)		

Extended Care Late Pick Up Fees

For all students who are not picked up by 6:30 pm, a late fee of \$15.00 will be charged for the first ten minutes and \$10.00 for each 10 minute segment, or part thereof, and the emergency contact person will be called to pick up your child.